Part A consist of 191,660 hectares (473,602 acres) while Part B has an area of 
200,193 hectares (494,688 acres). Part A can be accessed via the Rewa and Essequibo Rivers and Part 
B from the Essequibo River only.  

The Project will see a total investment of approximately Eighteen Million, Seven Hundred and Forty 
Seven Thousand, Two Hundred and Thirty US Dollars (US$18,747,230) during the first five years (2012 – 
2017). This investment will be done in phases. During the pre-harvest phase of the operation, 
employment by the Company is expected to be in the vicinity of 45 persons. However, this figure will be 
increased to 320 persons once harvesting and processing activities commence.

[...]

Workshop & Warehouse  
7. Administration 

The personnel will be involved in both the logging and processing operations.  

3.8.3 Capital Investment 

The Project will be solely financed by the parent Company of SSILI with a proposed total investment of 
approximately Eighteen Million, Seven Hundred and Forty Seven Thousand, Two Hundred and Thirty US 
Dollars (US$18,747,230) during the first five years (2012 – 2017). This investment will be done in phases.   

3.9 Alternatives 

After giving consideration to alternatives to the project, the following options have been identified: 

1. No Project; 
2. Harvesting of NTFPs;